The limits of insurance and rules described below fix the most the Insurer will pay regardless of the number of insureds, “claims” made, or persons or 
organizations making “claims”. 
The maximum amounts in respect of which the Insurer will reimburse the "Insured" are as follows, unless otherwise indicated on the “Declaration Page(s)”: 

(a) Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for “legal expenses” arising out of any one "Claim" subject to a maximum of Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000.00) during any one "policy period". Multiple “claims” arising out of or related to one “occurrence” shall be treated as one “claim”.   

(b) Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) per "Claim" or in the aggregate, per "Policy Period" in respect of the cost of retaining an “Expert Witness" for